

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 17903/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in DBSA No. 418/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SARLA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

The appointments made pursuant to the
impugned Rules shall remain subject to disposal of the appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.7906/2010 (arising
out of SLP(C)No.24321/2010).

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master