

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D4688 OF 2011
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

ORISSA ELECT.REGUL.COMMN. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELECT.SUP.CO.OF ORISSA LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samareshwar Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admitted.

As requested by learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, the names of proforma respondents are deleted
from the array of parties at the risk of the appellant.

Issue notice to contesting respondents only.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 414 of 2007 etc. etc.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master