

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15573/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in DBSAW No. 2868/2011 in SBCWP No. 1972/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJENDRA KUMAR SAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. \_\_\_\_\_, Adv.\*

Ms. Pratibha Jain, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

The appointments made pursuant to the  
impugned Rules shall remain subject to disposal of the  
appeal.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

P.S.: The learned counsel, who appeared for the petitioner, did not give appearance slip.