

è

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34742/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2012 in DBSA No.905/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KUMARI SARITA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34663 of 2013  
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after six weeks.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.3730/2011 etc.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master