

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10711/2011

RAM GOPAL SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to the learned counsel for  
the appellant subject to deposit of Rs.500/- towards cost  
with the Supreme Court Bar Association Lawyers' Welfare  
Fund. Subject to compliance of the above, the Registry may  
accept the statement of case of the appellant.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.08.27  
16:10:53 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10711/2011

RAM GOPAL SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to the learned counsel for the appellant subject to deposit of Rs.500/- towards cost with the Supreme Court Bar Association Lawyers' Association Fund. Subject to compliance of the above, the Registry may accept the statement of case of the appellant.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER