

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7906/2010

MAHESH CHAND BARETH & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)
WITH
C.A. No. 1668/2012
(Office report on default)

Date : 19/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A.No. 7906/2010 respondent No.6 has not filed the statement of case despite the time granted on 6.1.2014. Hence, his right to file the same is forfeited.

In C.A.No. 1668/2012 to await service on respondent no.6.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps to serve respondent no.6.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.08.20

16:36:17 IST

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER

Reason: