

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No. 2/2013 in Civil Appeal No.322/2013

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for transposing respondents No.27 as appellant and office report)

Date : 12/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Hanuman Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The permission of the appellants has not been obtained prior to the moving of this application for transposition of proforma Respondent No.27 as appellant.

As prayed for, the matter is adjourned.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)