

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 322/2013

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for transposing proforma respondent no.27 as appellant and office report)

Date : 16/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is rightly no objection to the Application for transposing Proforma Respondent No. 27 as appellant, which is accordingly allowed.

Proforma No. 27 is allowed to be transposed as Appellant.

Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.
List thereafter.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER