

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 11407/2011

RAMKARAN GURJAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1210/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Hemendra Sharma,adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCivil Appeal No.11407/2011

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready.

Civil Appeal No.1210/2012

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the respondents shall be at liberty to file the statement of case within a period of 35 days.

List again on 20.04.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**