

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34742/2013

KUMARI SARITA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34663/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 is common to both the petitions. Notice was served upon respondent no. 1 through standing counsel but Vakalatanama has not been filed. In fact, none present today.

Service of respondent nos. 2 to 11 I SLP(C) No. 34742/2013 and of respondent nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 34663/2013 is still awaited.

List on 15th April, 2015.(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

