

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7906 of 2010

MAHESH CHAND BARETH & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8302/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9328-9331/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10281/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2800-2802/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2803/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2804-2805/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2806-2808/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2921/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2976/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2977/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2978/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2979/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2980/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2981/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2982/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3730/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3731/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3732/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4569/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5180/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5182/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5183/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7646/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8656-8668/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9618/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10709/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10710/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10711/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10712/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11332/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11407/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11442/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1038/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1210/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1668/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4559/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6096-6104/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 322/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6898/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8661/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34663/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34742/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chhay Kirti, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Narulla, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Sri Seth, Adv
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Goenka, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the
appellant(s)/petitioner(s), list this matter after the
ensuing Holi holidays.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar