

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8215/2013

SURESH CHAND JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Id.counsel for the appellant to file the spare copies of the petition, whereafter the NLPA shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 03.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**