

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8215 OF 2013

SURESH CHAND JAIN

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 13.04.2015 when the following order was passed:

"Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. counsel for the appellant to file the spare copies of the petition, whereafter the NLPA shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 03.08.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed copies of Petition, therefore, NLPA to all the 5 respondents could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
418, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR