

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NOS. 6096-6104 OF 2012

GAJENDRA GAUR & ORS. ETC. ETC. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT**CIVIL APPEAL(C)NO. 6096 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are 13 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1-5 are represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate. Certificate of service is awaited from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 6 to 13.

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent Nos. 6 to 13.

CIVIL APPEAL(C)NO. 6097 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are 16 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 are represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 10 and 11 have been served through the High Court but no one has entered appearance so far. Certificate of service is awaited from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 9, 12 to 16.

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent Nos. 9,12 to 16.

CIVIL APPEAL(C)NOS. 6098 & 6099 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents in both the matters above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate. Certificate of service is awaited from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

Service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

CIVIL APPEAL(C)NO. 6100 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL(C)NO. 6101 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate. Certificate of service is awaited from the High Court in respect of respondent No. 4.

Service is incomplete on respondent No. 4.

CIVIL APPEAL(C)NO. 6102 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL(C)NO. 6103 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are 12 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate. Unserved Notice has been received back from the High Court in respect of Respondent No. 5 due to incomplete address. Certificate of service is awaited from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 4,6 to 12.

Service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 4, 6 to 12.

CIVIL APPEAL(C)NO. 6104 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
237, M.C. Setalvad Block, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
29, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

3. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR