

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8215/2013

SURESH CHAND JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to file the
required spare copies by tomorrow.

In view of matter, no order shall be required.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER