

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11332 OF 2011

SURAJ MAL JAT & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's court on 02.08.2015, when the following order was passed:

“The office report is that the certificate of service of notice in respect of the respondent No. 2 has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2 in I.A. No. 3. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 & 3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 06.11.2015.”

It is submitted that Certificate of service is still awaited for the High Court in respect of respondent No. 2 despite Notice to all the respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served through Certificate of service but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is incomplete upon respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal as well as I.A. No. 3 .

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv
207, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR