

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10281/2010

SARLA SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 322/2013

C.A. No. 6898/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Apurva Taran,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Nidhi Jaswal,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 10281/2010

Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the respondents has failed to file the same within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No.322/2013

Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No.6898/2012

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Service of notice is complete on the respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB