

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11332 OF 2011

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4559 OF 2012

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6096-6104 OF 2012

SURAJ MAL JAT & ANR. ETC. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11332 OF 2011

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's court on 10.03.2016, when the following Order was passed:

"The office report is that the certificate of service in respect of the respondent No. 2 has not been received from the concerned High Court as yet. A fresh reminder shall be issued.

List the matter again on 22.04.2016."

It is submitted that still Certificate of service in respect of respondent No. 2 has not been received from the High Court despite Reminders dated 06.01.2016 and 11.03.2016.

Service is incomplete upon respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal as well as I.A. No. 3.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4559 OF 2012

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.05.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 373 of 2011."

It is submitted that there are four respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 2 & 3, but no one has entered appearance so far. Certificate of service is still awaited from

..2..

the High Court in respect of respondent No. 4 despite this Registry's letter dated 29.05.2012 and subsequent reminder dated 06.03.2014.

Service is incomplete in respect of Respondent No. 4.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6096-6104 OF 2012

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 09.09.2015, when the following Order was passed:

"Civil Appeal Nos. 6100, 6102 & 6104/2012

In all the matters numbered above, Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. Counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

In all other matters, await certificate of service in respect of the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 27.11.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case in Civil Appeal Nos. 6100, 6102 & 6104 so far.

It is further submitted that certificate of service is still awaited from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 6 to 13 in Civil Appeal No. 6096/2012, Respondent No. 9, 12 to 16 in Civil Appeal NO. 6097/2012, common respondent Nos. 4 to 7 in Civil Appeal Nos. 6098 & 6099/12, respondent No. 4 in Civil Appeal No. 6101/2012 and respondent No. 4, 6 to 12 in Civil Appeal No. 6103/2012.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 29.09.2015 filed application for transposition of Proforma Respondent No. 15 in Civil Appeal No. 6097/2012 in which he has not Annexed Annexure-I referred in this application. Therefore, application could not be registered as is still pending.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..3..

- Copy to:
1. Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv
207, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
 2. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
18, Todar Mal Road, Bengali Market, New Delhi-01
 3. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
29, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 4. Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
237, M.C. Setalvad Block, S.C.I., N.D.
 5. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
29, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
 6. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR