

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 5183/2011

GIRDHARI LAL SHARMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
MS.Heena Khan, adv.
Mr.Dilip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Mr.Anshul Sharma, Adv.
MS. Tanuja, Adv.
Mr. T.Gopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S.Shamshery, AAG,
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Prateek Yadav, Adv.
MS.Anu Dixit Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A. No. 3 of 2015 (Appln. For early hearing) is allowed.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

Signature Not Verified

(Shashi Sareen)
Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.05.13

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS
14:41:43 IST
Reason:

Court Master