

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2016

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9618 OF 2011

BHANA RAM

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.11.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass following order:-

"Leave granted.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

The appointments made pursuant to the impugned Rules shall remain subject to disposal of the appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 7906 of 2010 arising from S.L.P. (Civil) No. 24321 of 2010."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 16.09.2013 filed an application for early hearing registered as I.A. No. 3. The same was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"I.A. for early hearing is dismissed for the present. Counsel is permitted to renew it in the year 2015."

It is further submitted that pursuant to Order quoted above, Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate for the Appellant has on 19.04.2016 filed an application for early hearing which is registered as I.A. No. 6/2016. (Copy of the same is placed alongwith appeal paper books).

It is lastly submitted that service is complete in connected main matter, i.e. C.A. No. 7906/2010.

Service is complete.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Dated this the 17th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2..

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
18, Todar Mal Road, Bengali Market, N.D.- 01
2. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR