

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.6 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).9618 of 2011

BHANA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 11/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Tanjuja Patra,Adv.
Ms. Eshita Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Dileep Kr. Dubey,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSince the hearing of the appeal has already been
expedited, we see no reason to call for any further direction.

I.A. No.6 of 2016 is accordingly disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER