

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 11332/2011

SURAJ MAL JAT & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4559/2012

C.A. No. 6096-6104/2012

Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devendra Jha,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Ms. Heena Khan,Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

Mr. Anikit R. Kothari,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 11332/2011 and C.A. No. 4559/2012

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

C.A. Nos. 6096-6104/2012

Await certificate of service in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 6 to 13 in Civil Appeal No. 6096, Respondent Nos. 9,12 to 16 in C.A. No. 6097, Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 in C.A. Nos. 6098 and 6099, Respondent No.4 in C.A. No. 6101 and respondent Nos. 4, 6 to 12 in C.A. No. 6103/2012.

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for Transposition of Respondent No.15 which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

List again on 21.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar