

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34742/2013

KUMARI SARITA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.34663/2013

(with office report)

Date : 28/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sagar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.34742/2013

Fresh steps to be taken by the Id. Counsel for the petitioner for service of respondent Nos.2, 4, 10 and 11 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.34663/2013

All the respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters as and when become ready.

List again on 29.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar