

1

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.10 & 11 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No.6097/2012 & 6098/2012
@ C.A. Nos.6096-6104/2012

GAJENDRA GAUR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For transposition and amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 02/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the applicants and perused
the record.

I.A. No.10/2016 for transposition of Respondent No.15 to
Appellant No.2 in C.A. No.6097/2012 and I.A. No.11/2016 for
amendment of cause title in C.A. No.6098/2012, are allowed.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master