

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8302/2010

DEVI PRASAD & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.09.2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioners says that names of respondent nos. 5 to 10 be deleted from the array of parties.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the names of respondent Nos. 5 to 10 are deleted from the array of parties subject to just exception.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

The appointments made pursuant to the impugned Rules shall remain subject to disposal of the appeal.

Tag with C.A. No. 7906 of 2010 (arising out of SLP(C) No. 24321/2010."

It is submitted that earlier there were 10 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 5 to 10 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's order dated 20.09.2010. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate and her name has been updated in the Computer. The concerned High Court has sent Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

Statement of Case has not been filed by either of the parties so far.

..2..

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for Pre-Final Hearing Matter.

Dated this the 23rd day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.
418, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I.

2. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Old Lawyer Chambers, S.C.I.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR