

MATTER FOR:

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

[SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS. 12-23 OF 2017

(Applications for dispensing with service of performa respondents)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6096-6104 OF 2012

GAJENDRA GAUR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.08.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Leave granted.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

The appointments made pursuant to the impugned Rules shall remain subject to the disposal of the appeals.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 7906 of 2010 arising from S.L.P. © No. 24321 of 2010."

It is submitted that proforma respondent Nos. 10 and 11 in Civil Appeal No. 6096/2012, Respondent 6 and 9 in C.A. No. 6097/2012, Respondent No. 4 in C.A. No. 6099/2012 and Respondent Nos. 4,7,10 and 11 in C.A. No. 6103/2012 could not be served through the High Court. Therefore, counsel for the appellant has on 07.02.2017 filed application for dispensing with the service of above said proforma Respondents. Applications are registered as I.A No. 19-23 (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.

The Applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv
219, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
237, M.C. Setalvad Block, S.C.I., N.D.

3. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
29, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
4. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR