

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 12-23/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6096-6104/2012

GAJENDRA GAUR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for dispensing service of notice of lodgment on respondent/
petitioner and office report)Date : 03/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners sought the deletion of proforma respondent nos. 10 and 11 in Civil Appeal No. 6096 of 2012, proforma respondent nos. 6 and 9 in Civil Appeal No. 6097 of 2012, proforma respondent no. 4 in Civil Appeal No. 6099 of 2012 and proforma respondent nos. 4,7,10 and 11 in Civil Appeal No. 6103 of 2012.

It is stated that these respondents were co-petitioners before the High Court and hence their presence is no longer necessary.

The applications for deletion are, accordingly, allowed subject to all just exceptions.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SR.P.A.(SHAKTI P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER