

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
Civil Appeal No(s).7906/2010

MAHESH CHAND BARETH &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.85328/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

List only Application for early hearing in main matter i.e. C.A.  
No. 7906 of 2010 before the Hon'ble court.)

Date : 22-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr.Jaideep Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Heena Khan, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Kumar, AOR

Ms.Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr.Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.85328/2017 in C.A.No.7906/2010

This is an application for early hearing.

The Registry is directed to list the appeal in its  
own course.

I.A.No.85328 of 2017 is accordingly disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar