

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.1/2015,2/2015,3/2015,4/2015,5/2015 in Civil Appeal  
No(s). 7906/2010

MAHESH CHAND BARETH & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND Respondent(s)  
ORS. SECRETARY & ORS.

WITH

C.A. No. 11332/2011

(FOR ON IA 3/2013 for impleading party on IA 87186/2017)

Date : 09-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tanuja M. Putna, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Shyam Shamsher, AAG  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants state that the State went in appeal only against certain matters and not qua the applicants but the Judgment pronounced by the Division Bench is in-rem affecting even the applicants.

On being asked to show as such, learned counsel requests for some time to examine the records.

As prayed, list the matters after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

