

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4688/2011

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

Civil Appeal No. 4745 of 2011

Date : 11-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chitrangda Rashtravara, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
(in Civil Appeal No. 4745 of 2011)
(Appearance slip not given)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let both the matters [Civil Appeal No. 4688 of 2011 and Civil Appeal No. 4745 of 2011] be tagged together and be listed along with Civil Appeal No. 1668 of 2012.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER