

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5258/2011

RAJENDRA KUMAR SAIN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 13-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that the selection process, which is the subject matter of the present appeal, is under consideration in several other appeals pending before this Court. He hands over a copy of the order passed in C.A. No. 4688/2011, which is taken on record.
2. The present appeal is directed to be tagged with the captioned matter.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)