

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s).7906/2010

MAHESH CHAND BARETH &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN SECRETARY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ GROUP MATTER ]

IA No. 14736/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 119366/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 82640/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10227/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 129636/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 129600/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 64052/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 119365/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 82639/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34742/2013 (XV)C.A. No. 8656-8668/2011 (XV)C.A. No. 9618/2011 (XV)C.A. No. 10709/2011 (XV)C.A. No. 10712/2011 (XV)C.A. No. 10711/2011 (XV)C.A. No. 10710/2011 (XV)C.A. No. 6898/2012 (XV)C.A. No. 1668/2012 (XV)C.A. No. 1038/2012 (XV)(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 39221/2022  
FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 83018/2022

IA No. 39221/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 105545/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

IA No. 83018/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

C.A. No. 11332/2011 (XV)

(FOR ON IA 3/2013

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 87186/2017

FOR impleading party ON IA 104886/2017

IA No. 104886/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 87186/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 11442/2011 (XV)C.A. No. 11407/2011 (XV)C.A. No. 4559/2012 (XV)C.A. No. 6096-6104/2012 (XV)C.A. No. 8661/2012 (XV)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 39217/2022

**IA No. 39217/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

**SLP(C) No. 34663/2013 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 322/2013 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 9328-9331/2010 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 10281/2010 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 2800-2802/2011 (XV)**

**(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 39270/2022**

**IA No. 39270/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

**C.A. No. 2806-2808/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 2803/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 2804-2805/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 2980/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 2978/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 2979/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 2976/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 2977/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 4569/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 3732/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 5180/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 5183/2011 (XV)**

**IA No. 157787/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)**

**C.A. No. 3731/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 5182/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 7646/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 1210/2012 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 8302/2010 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 2982/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 2981/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 2921/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 3730/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 4688/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 4745/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 5258/2011 (XV)**

**C.A. No. 8215/2013 (XV)**

**Date : 22-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

**For Appellant(s)      Mr. Sushil Kr.Jain, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Lisha Bhatia, Adv.**

**Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.  
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.  
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.**

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Satyavan Kudalwal, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Jafar Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Deeksha Saggi, Adv.  
Mr. Rituparn Uniyal, Adv.  
Mr. B Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. K Anil Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nayyar Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Darade, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Pratima Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Saggi, Adv.

Mr. Rituparn Uniyal, Adv.

Mr. B Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. K Anil Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nayyar Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvveer Pujari, Adv.

Ms. S.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard, which remained inconclusive.

For further arguments, list on 28.02.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)